

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

2018 STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			GERALD A BARRETT LLC 329 LAKEDALE ROAD BERLIN, NJ 08009			LANDBERG CONSTI LLC 82 TUCKAHOE ROAD DOROTHY, NJ 088317			DIMEGLIO CONST 594 WHITE HORSE PK ATCO, NJ 08804			AMERICAN ASPHALT 100 MAIN STREET W. COILS HGTS, NJ 08059		
Borough of Somerdale, Camden County, New Jersey			Certified Check or Bid Bond:			10% BID BOND			10% BID BOND			10% BID BOND			10% BID BOND		
Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
~ Localized Pavement Reconstruction near Gravelly Run and the Intersection of Poplar Terrace and Somerdale Road (C.R. 676)																	
1 Bituminous Pavement	215	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00					
2 action, Unclassified	270	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 82.30	\$ 22,221.00					
3 Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.70	\$ -					
4 ve Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,511.00	\$ -					
5 18" Conc. C.I. B' w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 & DGA Sub., 4" Th.	95	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 76.90	\$ 7,305.50					
6 Rocker Gutter, 8" Th. C.I. B' w/ Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW1.4/1.4, Sub., 6" Th. & TFF	60	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 169.90	\$ 10,194.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 26,700.00					
7 Sdwb. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th. C.I. B' w/Soil Aggregate Sub., 4" Th.	35	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 7,647.50					
8 Drwy. Apron/Sdwb, 6" Th. C.I. B' w/DGA Sub., 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 328.00	\$ -					
9 Ramp Delineation	16	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 958.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 8,416.00					
10 B Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,125.00	\$ -					
11 a. HDPEP Shm. Drg. Pipe w/Sel. Bkfil, Desg. I-11, #8 Stone Bedding & g Pavement, 2" Th.	0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 467.00	\$ -					
12 Reinforcing Geogrid	155	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,619.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 31.70	\$ 4,913.50					
13 Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	735	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 5,071.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,410.00					
14 fix Asphalt, 1.9M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	735	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 8,746.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 12,348.00					
15 fix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	735	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 24.90	\$ 18,301.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,725.00					
16 il, 4" Th. and Seeding	890	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 13,261.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 19,758.00					
	50	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00					
	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00					
17 III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ -					
18 c Stripes, 4" Wide	90	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 202.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 198.00					
19 c Stripes, 6" Wide	90	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 297.00					
20 c Stripes, 12" Wide	100	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 670.00					
21 e Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -					
22 All Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00					
23 Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00					
24 Total				\$ 80,450.00		\$ 84,705.40		\$ 99,867.50		\$ 101,595.00		\$ 144,089.50					
25 0% Contingencies				\$ 8,045.00		\$ 8,470.54		\$ 9,986.75		\$ 10,159.50		\$ 14,408.95					
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid 'A' =				\$ 88,495.00		\$ 93,175.94		\$ 109,854.25		\$ 111,754.50		\$ 158,498.45					

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE															
GERALD BARRETT															
LANDBERG CONST.															
DIMEGLIO CONST.															
AMERICAN ASPHALT															
Base Bid 'B' - Reconstruction of the Intersection of Maiden Lane and Gloucester Avenue (Northwesterly Corner)															
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	125	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125.00		
2	Excavation, Unclassified	70	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 35.90	\$ 2,513.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 6,692.00		
3	Trim Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.70	\$ -		
4	Remove Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,511.00	\$ -		
5	6"x8"x18" Conc. C.I. 'B' w/Select Backfill, Desg. I-11 & DGA Sub. 4" Th.	0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.10	\$ -		
6	Conc. Rocker Gutter, 8" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW14/14, DGA Sub. 6" Th. & Trench Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 445.00	\$ -		
7	Conc. Sdwlk. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Sub. 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 218.50	\$ -		
8	Conc. Drwy. Apron/Sdwlk., 6" Th., C.I. 'B' w/DGA Sub. 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 328.00	\$ -		
9	Curb Ramp Delineation	0	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 526.00	\$ -		
10	Type 'B' Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,125.00	\$ -		
11	24" Dia. HDPEP Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Sel. Bkfill, Desg. I-11, #8 Stone Bedding &	0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 467.00	\$ -		
12	Milling Pavement, 2" Th.	0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.70	\$ -		
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	180	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,548.00		
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	180	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 2,682.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 4,824.00		
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	180	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 9,126.00		
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	180	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 60.40	\$ 10,872.00		
17	Topsoil, 4" Th. and Seeding	0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -		
18	Sign	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00		
19	Type III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ -		
20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide	0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.20	\$ -		
21	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	90	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 297.00		
22	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	105	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 703.50		
23	Traffic Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -		
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
	Subtotal				\$ 16,295.00		\$ 20,661.00		\$ 31,122.50		\$ 28,260.00		\$ 35,202.50		
	*6 Plus 10% Contingencies				\$ 1,629.50		\$ 2,066.10		\$ 3,112.25		\$ 2,826.00		\$ 3,520.25		
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid 'B' =				\$ 17,924.50		\$ 22,727.10		\$ 34,234.75		\$ 31,086.00		\$ 38,722.75		

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			GERALD BARRITT			LANDBERG CONST.			DIMEGLIO CONST.			AMERICAN ASPHALT		
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid 'C' - Reconstruction of the Intersection of Oak Drive, Willow Way and Catalina Drive and the Intersection of Willow Way and Glendale Avenue																	
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	230	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00				
2	Excavation, Unclassified	849	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,715.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 28,781.10	\$ 51.00	\$ 43,299.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 33,111.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 49,326.90				
3	Trim Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 16.70	\$ -				
4	Remove Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2,511.00	\$ -				
5	6"x6"x18" Conc. C.I. 'B' w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 & DGA Sub, 4" Th.	70	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 97.10	\$ 6,797.00				
6	Conc. Rocker Gutter, 8" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Weided Wire Mesh 6"x6"xWT. 4/1.4.																
7	DGA Sub, 6" Th. & Trench Filter Fabric	45	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 20,025.00				
8	Conc. Sdkwk. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Sub, 4" Th.	40	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 8,740.00				
9	Conc. Drwy. Apron/Sdkwk, 6" Th., C.I. 'B' w/DGA Sub, 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 328.00	\$ -				
10	Curb Ramp Delineation	16	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 878.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 8,416.00				
11	Type 'B' Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 9,125.00	\$ -				
12	Milling Pavement, 2" Th.	0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 31.70	\$ -				
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	1462	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,696.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 8,625.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 8,625.80				
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	1462	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 15,935.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,544.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,468.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 23,245.80				
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	1462	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,088.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 33,479.80	\$ 23.50	\$ 34,357.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 38,012.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 49,854.20				
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	1462	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 24,707.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,778.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,626.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 34,210.80				
17	Topsoll, 4" Th. and Seeding	35	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00				
18	Sign	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00				
19	Type III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ -				
20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide	0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 2.20	\$ -				
21	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	185	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 647.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 610.50				
22	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	265	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 1,534.35	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,775.50				
23	Traffic Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -				
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00				
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
Subtotal					\$ 139,727.00		\$ 136,228.40		\$ 153,993.00		\$ 156,750.00		\$ 215,722.50				
Plus 10% Contingencies					\$ 13,972.70		\$ 13,622.84		\$ 15,393.30		\$ 15,675.00		\$ 21,572.25				
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid 'C' -					\$ 153,699.70		\$ 149,851.24		\$ 169,386.30		\$ 172,425.00		\$ 237,294.75				

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GERALD BARRETT		LANDBERG CONST		DIMEGLIO CONST		AMERICAN ASPHALT	
Base Bid 'D' - Reconstruction of S. Hilltop Avenue, from Dartmouth Avenue to Ogden Avenue													
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	195	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	725	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 23,852.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 54.30	\$ 39,567.50
3	Trim Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.70	\$ -
4	Remove Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,511.00	\$ -
5	6"x8"x18" Conc. C.I. 'B' w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 & DGA Sub., 4" Th.	0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.10	\$ -
6	Conc. Rocker Gutter, 8" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW14/14, DGA Sub., 6" Th. & Trench Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 445.00	\$ -
7	Conc. Sdkwk. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th., C.I. 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Sub., 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 218.50	\$ -
8	Conc. Drwy. Apron/Sdkwk., 6" Th., C.I. 'B' w/DGA Sub., 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 328.00	\$ -
9	Curb Ramp Delineation	0	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 326.00	\$ -
10	Type 'B' Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,125.00	\$ -
11	24" Dia. HDPEP Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Sel. Bkfil, Desig. I-11, #8 Stone Bedding &	0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 467.00	\$ -
12	Milling Pavement, 2" Th.	0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.70	\$ -
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	2170	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 12,803.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 11,501.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	2170	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,615.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 33,852.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	2170	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 49,698.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 30.70	\$ 66,619.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	2170	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 34,503.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 42,966.00
17	Topsoil, 4" Th. and Seeding	0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
18	Sign	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
19	Type III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ -
20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide	925	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,081.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,960.00
21	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	0	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.30	\$ -
22	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	315	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,110.50
23	Traffic Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 144,555.00		\$ 153,274.50		\$ 162,798.75		\$ 146,365.00		\$ 204,586.00
*26 Plus 10% Contingencies					\$ 14,455.50		\$ 15,327.45		\$ 16,279.88		\$ 14,636.50		\$ 20,458.60
TOTAL LINEP SUM BID - Base Bid 'D' -					\$ 159,010.50		\$ 168,601.95		\$ 179,078.63		\$ 161,001.50		\$ 225,044.60

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE													
GERALD BARRETT													
LANDBERG CONST													
DIMEGLIO CONST													
AMERICAN ASPHALT													
Base Bid 'E' - Partial Reconstruction of Sylvan Road at Warwick Road (C.R. 699)													
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	60	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
2	Excavation, Undersified	70	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 6,692.00
3	Trim Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.70	\$ -
4	Remove Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,511.00	\$ -
5	6"x6"x18" Conc. CI 'B' w/Select Backfill, Desg. I-11 & DGA Sub, 4" Th.	0	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 97.10	\$ -
6	Conc. Roker Gutter, 8" Th., CI, 'B' w/Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW14/14, DGA Sub, 6" Th. & Trench Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 445.00	\$ -
7	Conc. Schwk. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th., CI, 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Sub, 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 218.50	\$ -
8	Conc. Drwy. Apron/Schwk, 6" Th., CI, 'B' w/DGA Sub, 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 328.00	\$ -
9	Curb Ramp Delineation	0	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 526.00	\$ -
10	Type 'B' Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. I-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,125.00	\$ -
11	24" Dia. HDPEP Sm. Drg. Pipe w/Sel. Bkfill, Desg. I-11, #8 Stone Bedding &	0	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 467.00	\$ -
12	Milling Pavement, 2" Th.	0	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.70	\$ -
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	210	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 1,659.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	210	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 2,499.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 5,145.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	210	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 9,828.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	210	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 11,235.00
17	Topsoil, 4" Th. and Seeding	0	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
18	Sign	1	UN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
19	Type III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 570.00	\$ -
20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide	0	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.20	\$ -
21	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	0	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.30	\$ -
22	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	20	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 134.00
23	Traffic Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ -
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Subtotal					\$ 16,930.00		\$ 20,287.00		\$ 28,750.00		\$ 25,990.00		\$ 35,768.00
*26 Plus 10% Contingencies					\$ 1,693.00		\$ 2,028.70		\$ 2,875.00		\$ 2,599.00		\$ 3,576.80
					\$ 18,623.00		\$ 22,315.70		\$ 31,625.00		\$ 28,589.00		\$ 39,344.80
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid 'E' =													

Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

9

SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Unit Price Amount	GERALD BARRETT Unit Price Amount	LANDBERG CONST Unit Price Amount	DIMEGLIO CONST Unit Price Amount	AMERICAN ASPHALT Unit Price Amount
Base Bid 'G' - Partial Milling and Isolated Reconstruction of Columbia Avenue, from White Horse Pike (N.J.S.H. 30) to Raws Avenue								
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	270	LF	\$ 5.00 \$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00 \$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 810.00	\$ 2.00 \$ 540.00	\$ 1.00 \$ 270.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	150	CY	\$ 35.00 \$ 5,250.00	\$ 33.90 \$ 5,085.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00 \$ 8,250.00	\$ 82.50 \$ 12,375.00
3	Trim Trees/Clear Understory, Complete	0	SF	\$ 10.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 16.70 \$ -
4	Remove Double 12" Dia. Tree	0	UN	\$ 2,500.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 2,511.00 \$ -
5	6"x8"x18' Conc. CI. B w/Select Backfill, Desig. 1-11 & DGA Sub, 4" Th.	0	LF	\$ 30.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 97.10 \$ -
6	Conc. Rocker Gutter, 8" Th., CI. B w/ Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW1.4/1.4.	0	SY	\$ 150.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 445.00 \$ -
7	DGA Sub, 6' Th & Trench Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ 90.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 218.50 \$ -
8	Conc. Drwy. Apron/ Schwk., 6' Th., CI. B w/DGA Sub, 4" Th.	0	SY	\$ 120.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 328.00 \$ -
9	Curb Ramp Delineation	0	SF	\$ 50.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 526.00 \$ -
10	Type 'B' Inlet w/Select Backfill, Desig. 1-11 #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	0	UN	\$ 4,000.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 9,125.00 \$ -
11	24' Dia. HDPEP Stm. Drg. Pipe w/Seal. Bkfil, Desig. 1-11, #8 Stone Bedding &	0	LF	\$ 200.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 467.00 \$ -
12	Milling Pavement 2" Th.	1030	SY	\$ 15.00 \$ 15,450.00	\$ 8.90 \$ 9,167.00	\$ 8.00 \$ 8,240.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 15,450.00	\$ 9.30 \$ 9,579.00
13	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	450	SY	\$ 8.00 \$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.90 \$ 4,905.00	\$ 5.00 \$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00 \$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.20 \$ 3,240.00
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6' Th.	450	SY	\$ 14.00 \$ 6,300.00	\$ 9.90 \$ 4,455.00	\$ 11.00 \$ 4,950.00	\$ 16.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.50 \$ 9,225.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	450	SY	\$ 24.00 \$ 10,800.00	\$ 22.90 \$ 10,305.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 13,500.00	\$ 24.00 \$ 10,800.00	\$ 42.20 \$ 18,990.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	1480	SY	\$ 15.00 \$ 22,200.00	\$ 15.90 \$ 23,532.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 22,200.00	\$ 18.00 \$ 26,640.00	\$ 23.10 \$ 34,188.00
17	Topsoil, 4" Th. and Seeding	0	SY	\$ 10.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 10.00 \$ -
18	Sign	0	UN	\$ 500.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 225.00 \$ -
19	Type III Barricade	0	UN	\$ 1,000.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 570.00 \$ -
20	Traffic Stripes, 4" Wide	0	LF	\$ 2.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 2.20 \$ -
21	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	0	LF	\$ 4.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 3.30 \$ -
22	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	0	LF	\$ 6.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 6.70 \$ -
23	Traffic Markings	0	SF	\$ 10.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 25.00 \$ -
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00 \$ 1,750.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00
Subtotal				\$ 68,200.00	\$ 63,399.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 73,480.00	\$ 91,117.00
*26 Plus 10% Contingencies				\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,339.90	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 7,348.00	\$ 9,111.70
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Base Bid 'G' -				\$ 75,020.00	\$ 69,738.90	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 80,828.00	\$ 100,228.70
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID FOR BASE BID 'A' THROUGH BASE BID 'G' -				\$ 355,265.70	\$ 573,738.00	\$ 649,459.57	\$ 652,742.20	\$ 884,554.55

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Description		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10.1 - Pavement Reconstruction along Harrier Avenue at House No. 24													
1	Bituminous Pavement	110	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
	ation, Unclassified	35	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 1,151.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 153.50	\$ 5,372.50
	ment Reinforcing Geogrid	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,210.00
	Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	100	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 3,940.00
	6x Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course 4" Th.	100	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 7,230.00
	6x Asphalt, 95M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	100	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00
	alt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	Price Adjustment	1	IS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
	total			\$ 11,800.00		\$ 10,371.50		\$ 15,780.00		\$ 15,070.00		\$ 25,012.50	
	0% Contingencies			\$ 1,180.00		\$ 1,037.15		\$ 1,578.00		\$ 1,507.00		\$ 2,501.25	
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 1 =			\$ 12,980.00		\$ 11,408.65		\$ 17,358.00		\$ 16,577.00		\$ 27,513.75	

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 Bid Receipt of December 6, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE													
GERALD BARRETT													
LANDBERG CONST													
DIMEGIO CONST													
AMERICAN ASPHALT													
Alternate No. 2 ~ Sanitary Sewer Main Point Repair on Osage Avenue at House No. 100													
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	131	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 131.00
2	6"x8"x18" Conc. CI, 18' w/Select Backfill, Desg. 1-11 & DGA Sub., 4" Th.	30	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 3,645.00
3	Conc. Sdkw. & Curb Ramp, 4" Th., CI, 18' w/Soil Aggregate Sub., 4" Th.	9	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 2,313.00
4	8" Dia. SDR 35 SS Main w/Select Backfill, Desg. 1-11, #8 Stone Bedding & TFF	26	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 38,220.00
5	Filter Fabric	2	LN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 26,910.00
6	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid	45	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 535.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 688.50
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Th.	45	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 11.90	\$ 535.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 2,614.50
8	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64, Base Course, 4" Th.	45	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 1,300.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5,940.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Th.	45	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 1,480.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,715.00
10	Topsoil, 4" Thick and Sodding	13	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
11	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Subtotal					\$ 26,135.00		\$ 22,262.13		\$ 42,870.00		\$ 40,464.00		\$ 87,057.00
*13 Plus 10% Contingencies					\$ 2,613.50		\$ 2,226.21		\$ 4,287.00		\$ 4,046.40		\$ 8,705.70
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - Alternate No. 2 ~					\$ 28,748.50		\$ 24,488.34		\$ 47,157.00		\$ 44,510.40		\$ 95,762.70